are manufactured under ISO 9000 quality standard. Every
stage in manufacture is subject to thorough inspection.
Additionally, we have implemented an EMC strategy to
ensure that our modules not only comply with current EMC
standards, but in many cases far exceed the performance
required. Precompliance testing is carried out using a
combination of in-house test equipment and special test
laboratory facilities.

nn  Complete self-contained power system
nn  Application : PABX, Telecom Exchange, Microwave,
Cellular Switching System, Industrial Process Control
and Emergency Equipment etc.
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS OF SWITCHMODE DC POWER SYSTEMS
Input Voltage : 176 – 264 Vac (Phase voltage), Single or Three Phase (complies to IEC 364)
Input Frequency : 45 – 66 Hz Harmonic Distortion : 3%, complies to EN61000-3-2
Input Power Factor : Greater than 0.9, typically 0.98 corrected to EN61000-3-2 for output loads in excess of 50%
Start up time : 3 sec. From application of line input to output voltage achieving regulation
Float Output : -54.48 V DC Boost Output : -57.6 V DC
Reverse Quiescent Current : 5 mA Recovery (within 500 mV) : 2 msec
Temperature coefficient : ±0.015% / OC over the operating temperature range
Ripple and noise : <50 mV rms, complies to ETS300386-2-3 and BTNR2511
Efficiency : >90%
Model Number of Modules Output voltage (V DC) Output current (A DC) Output Rating (W)
PP-48V-33A 1 - 48 33 1800
PP-48V-44A 1 - 48 44 2400
PP-48V-50A 1 - 48 50 2800
PP-48V-66A 2 - 48 66 3600
PP-48V-88A 2 - 48 88 4800
PP-48V-99A 3 - 48 99 5400
PP-48V-100A 2 - 48 100 5600
PP-48V-132A 3 - 48 132 7200
PP-48V-150A 3 - 48 150 8400
PP-48V-176A 4 - 48 176 9600
PP-48V-200A 4 - 48 200 11200
PP-48V-220A 5 - 48 220 12000
PP-48V-250A 5 - 48 250 14000
PP-48V-264A 6 - 48 264 14400
PP-48V-300A 6 - 48 300 16800
Backup Time : Depends on the customer’s requirement
Output Current Limit : The system is designed to operate continuously in current limit. The current limit characteristic is constant
down to 40 V DC below which the current folds back to the short circuit value.
Output Over Voltage : An output voltage in excess of the trip levels will cause the rectifier module to latch into a shutdown